IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW ZEALAND DUNEDIN REGISTRY

I TE KŌTI MATUA O AOTEAROA ŌTEPOTI ROHE

NO. CIV-2024-

UNDER The Resource Management Act 1991

IN THE MATTER OF An appeal under section 299 and clause 56 of Schedule

1 of the Act

BETWEEN OCEANA GOLD (NEW ZEALAND) LIMITED, a company

having its registered office at 22 Maclaggan Street,

Dunedin **Appellant**

AND OTAGO REGIONAL COUNCIL, a regional authority under

section 2 of the Local Government Act 2002 having its

office at 70 Stafford Street, Dunedin

Respondent

NOTICE BY THE ROYAL FOREST & BIRD PROTECTION SOCIETY INC OF ITS INTENTION TO

APPEAR

6 MAY 2024

To: The Registrar of the High Court at Dunedin

And to: Otago Regional Council

And to: The Appellants

The Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Incorporated hereby gives notice of its intention to appear on an appeal lodged by Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Ltd against decisions of the Otago Regional Council accepting Freshwater Hearing Panel's recommendations on the Freshwater Planning Instrument parts of the Proposed Otago Regional Policy Statement.

DATED this 6th day of May 2024

P Anderson / M Downing

Counsel for the Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Inc

This document is filed by May Downing, solicitor for the Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Inc. The address for service of the Appellant is at the offices of Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society being 205 Victoria St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, provided that any document service is also effected by e-mail as set out below.

Documents for service may be posted or delivered to the address for service provided that e-mail copies are also provided as set out below.

Documents may also be served by e-mail to:

- P.anderson@forestandbird.org.nz
- <u>M.downing@forestandbird.org.nz</u>